INGREDIENTS & NUTRITION

The information below is a guide only and we emphasise that our chocolates are made in a
factory that handles nuts, peanuts, wheat, milk and soya and therefore may contain traces of
these ingredients.

Ingredients: Milk chocolate (60%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass,
lactose (MILK), whey powder (MILK), emulsifier: SOYA lecithin; flavouring), white
chocolate flavour compounds (15%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, lactose
(MILK), whey powder (MILK), MILK fat, flavourings, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin; colours:
curcumin, paprika extract, caramel; spirulina concentrate; peppermint oil, flavourings), dark
chocolate (10%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, flavouring, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin),
salted caramel flavour white chocolate (10%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder,
skimmed MILK powder, cocoa mass, caramel powder, lactose (MILK), whey powder
(MILK), salt, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin; flavourings), marshmallows (5%) (glucose-fructose
syrup, sugar, water, pork gelatine, anti-caking agent: maize starch; colours: curcumin,
carmine, beetroot extract; flavourings, salt), vegan marshmallows (glucose-fructose syrup,
sugar, water, dextrose, gelling agent: carrageenan; maize starch, hydrolysed rice protein,
flavouring, emulsifier: sodium metahexaphosphate; colours: calcium carbonate, beetroot
red).

For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. May also contain milk, cereals
containing gluten (wheat), egg, sesame, nuts and peanuts.

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 38% minimum, milk solids 14% minimum. Dark
chocolate contains cocoa solids 55% minimum.

Dimensions: W28 x H38.5 x D12.5 cm

Weight: 1.2kg (24 x 50g)



Nutrition Information (per 100g):

Energy (kj) 2319
Energy (kcal) 554
Fat (g) 343
(Cg))f Which Saturates 20.8
Carbohydrate (g) 54.7

Of Which Sugars (g) 52.5
Protein (g) 5.7

Salt (g) 0.28

Store in a cool, dry place.
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